Operating Instructions
for
Over-Head Level Indicator
Model: NBK-04
NBK-04
page 2  NBK-04 06/04
1. Contents
1. Contents ........................................................................................................ 2

NBK-04
page 18  NBK-04 06/04
12. Order Codes
Order details: (Example: NBK-04 F50 000 8)
Model Material Connection and
nominal size
Roller indication Transmitter Medium density
and meas.length
NBK-04...
Stainless
steel  PN16
F50=DIN flange DN 50
A50=ANSI flange 2“
00=without
RP=PP (polypro-
pylene) rollers
0=without
W=reed contact chain
M=reed contact chain
     With head mounted transmitter
T=magnetorestrictive
6*=without transmitter,
     ATEX-II 2 G EEx d
7*=without transmitter,
     ATEX-II 1G EEx d
8*=with chain of resistors,
     ATEX-II 1G EEx iaIIC
9*=with chain of resistors,
     ATEX-II 1G EEx ia IIC (transmitter)
     ATEX-II 1 G Eexd
     (standpipe inside)
8=see diagram 8
6=see diagram 6
F65=Din flange DN 65
A65=ANSI flange 2 ½“
00=without
RP=PP (polypro-
pylene) rollers
4=see diagram 4
NBK-R
Standard limit contact (bistable changeover contact)
NBK-RD100
ATEX-limit contact
NBK-RD200
ATEX-limit-contact
*ATEX-approval in preparation, not in conjunction with PP-roller indication.
Please specify measuring length L, pressure and temperature in writing!
13. Maintenance
Should any incrustations or crystallisation particles deposit inside the immersion
tube, the measuring system must be removed and mechanically cleaned.
The sight glass of the roller indication is made of high-quality plexiglass and it
should be cleaned with a suitable detergent if necessary.
The indicator requires no further maintenance.
  NBK-04
NBK-04 06/04  page 19
14. Dimensions
Submersible length = measuring length + 320 mm
NBK-04
page 20  NBK-04 06/04
15. Declaration of Conformance
We, KOBOLD-Messring GmbH, Hofheim-Ts, Germany, declare under our sole
responsibility that the product:
Over-Head Level Indicator  Model: NBK-04...
is in conformity with the following EWG guidelines
97/23/EG  PED
notified body: Germanischer Lloyd Germany
Model Over-